
BAY AREA REGIONAL RODEO #6 June 1st - 2nd, 1996
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 CANDY BELL GSGRA 78    1 CANDY BELL GSGRA 78

         
BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score

1 CANDY BELL GSGRA 68 1 ROBIN HAYES GSGRA 70 1 DEBORAH COSS GSGRA 129
2 DEBORAH COSS GSGRA 64 2 DEBORAH COSS GSGRA 65    

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score Place Cowgirl Assn Score
1 CANDY BELL GSGRA 72 1 ROBIN HAYES GSGRA 57 1 CANDY BELL GSGRA 72

      2 ROBIN HAYES GSGRA 57

CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
         

CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 DOREEN SIMMONS GSGRA 1.26 1 ROBIN HAYES GSGRA 1.57 1 DOREEN SIMMONS GSGRA 1.26
2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 1.39    2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 1.39
3 CANDY BELL GSGRA 1.40    3 CANDY BELL GSGRA 1.40

      4 ROBIN HAYES GSGRA 1.57
         

BREAK-AWAY ROPING  BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 7.09    1 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 7.09

         
BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 19.29 1 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 18.97 1 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 38.26
2 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 19.89 2 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 19.60 2 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 39.49
3 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 20.12 3 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 19.65 3 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 39.77
4 TANYA BARRETT NWGRA 20.56 4 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 20.04 4 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 40.92
5 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 20.88 5 BARBARA HAWKINS GSGRA 24.89 5 TANYA BARRETT NWGRA 47.84
6 BARBARA HAWKINS GSGRA 24.00 6 TANYA BARRETT NWGRA 27.28 6 BARBARA HAWKINS GSGRA 48.89

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time
1 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 24.00 1 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 21.49 1 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 46.87
2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 24.37 2 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 22.87 2 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 48.11
3 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 26.62 3 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 23.85 3 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 49.20
4 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 29.13 4 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 24.83 4 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 52.98
5 TANYA BARRETT NWGRA 30.53 5 BARBARA HAWKINS GSGRA 30.56 5 BARBARA HAWKINS GSGRA 61.96
6 BARBARA HAWKINS GSGRA 31.40 6 TANYA BARRETT NWGRA 34.57 6 TANYA BARRETT NWGRA 65.10

         
FLAG RACE  FLAG RACE FLAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time Place Cowgirl Assn Time

1 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 11.00 1 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 10.96 1 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 27.77
2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 15.67 2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 12.10    

         
BULL RIDING BULL RIDING BULL RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 76 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 78 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 154
2 KEVIN WEEKS GSGRA 68       
3 ERIC HESS NWGRA 64       
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BAY AREA REGIONAL RODEO #6 June 1st - 2nd, 1996
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC BAREBACK BRONC
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 ERIC HESS NWGRA 57    1 ERIC HESS NWGRA 57

         
STEER RIDING STEER RIDING STEER RIDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score Place Cowboy Assn Score
1 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 73 1 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 72 1 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 142
2 ERIC HESS NWGRA 71 2 ERIC HESS NWGRA 69 2 ERIC HESS NWGRA 140
3 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 70 2 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 69 3 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 137
4 LESTER LIU NWGRA 69 3 KEVIN WEEKS GSGRA 66 4 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 135
5 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 66 4 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 64 5 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 129
5 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 66 5 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 63    
7 GARY FRUHLING GSGRA 64 6 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 62    

         
 CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING CHUTE DOGGING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 C EDWARD KEY AGRA 4.47 1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 6.91 1 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 13.10
2 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 4.49 2 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 6.99 2 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 22.55
3 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 5.58 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 7.03    
4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 6.19 4 KENT WALLACE GSGRA 9.18    
5 TROY CLARK GSGRA 6.27 5 FRANK COLVIN GSGRA 12.47    
6 DOUG BLATT GSGRA 7.57 6 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 16.97    
7 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 8.85 7 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 27.85    
8 SAMMY VAN GALDER GSGRA 10.01 8 STEPHEN TAYLOR GSGRA 38.04    

         
CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT CALF ROPING ON FOOT

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1.06 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1.06 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 2.12
2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1.15 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1.11 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 2.26
3 STEVEN HALLEY GSGRA 1.33 3 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 1.33 3 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 3.12
4 DOUG BLATT GSGRA 1.40 4 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 1.43    
5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 1.57 5 C EDWARD KEY AGRA 1.47    
6 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 1.69 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 1.49    
7 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 1.75 7 PHILIP LUCIER GSGRA 1.83    

         
BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING BREAK-AWAY ROPING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 4.61 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 3.46 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 8.29
   2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 3.68    
         

BARREL RACING BARREL RACING BARREL RACING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 GLEN THOMPSON GSGRA 18.72 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 18.40 1 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 37.41
2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 18.73 2 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 18.68 2 GLEN THOMPSON GSGRA 37.66
3 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 18.921 3 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 18.92 3 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 37.84
4 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 18.929 4 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 18.93 4 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 37.88
5 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 19.39 5 GLEN THOMPSON GSGRA 18.94 5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 38.49
6 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 19.54 6 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 18.96 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 38.77
7 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 19.56 7 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 19.38 7 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 39.08
8 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 19.85 8 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 19.54 8 DAN GUEVARA GSGRA 39.99

         
POLE BENDING POLE BENDING POLE BENDING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 21.87 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 21.58 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 43.77
2 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 22.12 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 21.90 2 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 44.47
3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 22.59 3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 22.20 3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 44.79
4 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 24.12 4 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 22.34 4 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 47.77
5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 27.81 5 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 22.35 5 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 50.48
6 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 28.14 6 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 22.94 6 DAN GUEVARA GSGRA 53.98
7 ERIC HESS NWGRA 29.26 7 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 23.51 7 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 55.98
8 DAN GUEVARA GSGRA 30.06 8 TIM COSTELLO GSGRA 23.65 8 DARYLL KESSLER GSGRA 56.87
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BAY AREA REGIONAL RODEO #6 June 1st - 2nd, 1996
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

FLAG RACE FLAG RACE FLAG RACE
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time Place Cowboy Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 9.69 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 9.37 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 19.15
2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 9.78 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 9.63 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 19.32
3 GLEN THOMPSON GSGRA 10.04 3 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 9.95 3 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 20.02
4 DAVID TRACHSEL NWGRA 10.07 4 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 10.38 4 GLEN THOMPSON GSGRA 25.39
5 ERIC HESS NWGRA 10.91 5 DAN GUEVARA GSGRA 11.71 5 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 26.04
6 BILL PARSONS GSGRA 10.93 6 SANDY O'DELL GSGRA 14.32 6 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 29.60
7 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 14.84 7 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 14.76    
8 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 15.49 8 GLEN THOMPSON GSGRA 15.35    

         
TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING TEAM ROPING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 9.19 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 9.27 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 20.80
1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA
2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 11.53 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 17.95 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 27.14
2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 2 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA
3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 39.58       
3 KIRK CARTER GSGRA       

         
STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING STEER DECORATING

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 9.57 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 9.38 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 18.95
1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 1 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA
2 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 12.87 2 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 9.92 2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 28.90
2 CRAIG MOUNT GSGRA 2 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 2 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA
3 JEFF COWELL GSGRA 15.46 3 BYRON MARKS AGRA 10.22 3 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA 29.73
3 KENT WALLACE GSGRA 3 DAVE PEPPER NMGRA 3 TROY CLARK GSGRA
4 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA 15.68 4 DAVID PEROZZI GSGRA 11.14 4 DOUG BLATT GSGRA 34.29
4 TROY CLARK GSGRA 4 AMY HALL GSGRA 4 NICOLA HALLS NWGRA
5 ROB ARNOLD GSGRA 16.13 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 11.73 5 AMY HALL GSGRA 34.77
5 K MICHAEL BARNES GSGRA 5 MICHAEL VROOMAN CGRA 5 DAVID PEROZZI GSGRA
6 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 17.49 6 SHARRON BARTON GSGRA 13.03 6 JEFF COWELL GSGRA 35.37
6 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 6 STEPHEN TAYLOR GSGRA 6 KENT WALLACE GSGRA
7 TIM HASKIN GSGRA 18.75 7 TROY CLARK GSGRA 14.05 7 TIM HASKIN GSGRA 40.45
7 AL WRIGHT GSGRA 7 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA 7 AL WRIGHT GSGRA
8 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 18.98 8 MARK GEHRT GSGRA 14.39 8 MARK GEHRT GSGRA 40.76
8 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 8 JASON HOTT GSGRA 8 JASON HOTT GSGRA

          
WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE WILD DRAG RACE

First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend
Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time

1 JOHN BECK CGRA 11.15 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 11.56 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 26.99
1 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA 1 MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 1 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA
1 DEBBIE ANDREWS GSGRA 1 SALLY CUSHING NWGRA 2 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 140.19
2 LORI CLEWETT GSGRA 71.77 2 KAREN BEAVERS GSGRA 15.83 2 JUDY GALVAN GSGRA
2 LANCE HILE GSGRA 2 FRANK COLVIN GSGRA 2 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA
2 DAVE PEPPER NMGRA 2 CELINE GALVEZ GSGRA    
3 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 120.00 3 JOHN BECK CGRA 15.84    
3 JUDY GALVAN GSGRA 3 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA    
3 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 3 CANDY BELL GSGRA    

   4 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 20.19    
   4 JUDY GALVAN GSGRA    
   4 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA    
   5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 20.38    
   5 KEREN MILLER GSGRA    
   5 DAVID RENIER GSGRA    
   6 AMY HALL GSGRA 53.17    
   6 DAVID PEROZZI GSGRA    
   6 STEPHEN TAYLOR GSGRA    
   7 KEITH DAVIS GSGRA 102.87    
   7 KAREN ROBERDS GSGRA    
   7 VINCE WIGGINS GSGRA    
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BAY AREA REGIONAL RODEO #6 June 1st - 2nd, 1996
TOP EIGHT EACH EVENT Prepared by: David G. Hill

GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING GOAT DRESSING
First Go-Round Second Go-Round Weekend

Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time Place Team Assn Time
1 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 9.57 1 JOHN BECK CGRA 11.02 1 PHILIP LUCIER GSGRA 21.62
1 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 1 MICHAEL VROOMAN CGRA 1 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA
2 PHILIP LUCIER GSGRA 10.51 2 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 11.03 2 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 21.96
2 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 2 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 2 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA
3 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 10.59 3 PHILIP LUCIER GSGRA 11.11 3 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 22.43
3 TIM HASKIN GSGRA 3 DREW OBERBECK GSGRA 3 TIM HASKIN GSGRA
4 BUZZ BROWER GSGRA 10.93 4 JIM LA BRIE MIGRA 11.22 4 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 25.20
4 SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 4 TOM LAMPINEN NWGRA 4 CRAIG MOUNT GSGRA
5 ROB ARNOLD GSGRA 11.44 5 CHARLIE COLELLA GSGRA 11.84 5 JOHN BECK CGRA 25.62
5 K MICHAEL BARNES GSGRA 5 TIM HASKIN GSGRA 5 MICHAEL VROOMAN CGRA
6 KEVIN MOCK GSGRA 11.57 6 DAVID PEROZZI GSGRA 12.33 6 THOM BRENNAN GSGRA 25.74
6 CRAIG MOUNT GSGRA 6 STEPHEN TAYLOR GSGRA 6 SHERRY LE GSGRA
7 THOM BRENNAN GSGRA 12.59 7 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 12.36 7 JIM LA BRIE MIGRA 26.27
7 SHERRY LE GSGRA 7 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 7 TOM LAMPINEN NWGRA
8 JOHN BECK CGRA 14.60 8 KEVIN KRETSINGER DSRA 12.80 8 DAVID LOWE GSGRA 27.48
8 MICHAEL VROOMAN CGRA 8 TROY CLARK GSGRA 8 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA

         

Place Cowgirl Assn Points Place Cowboy Assn Points
1 WENDY BEARS-CHILD GSGRA 300 1 ANDREW ANAYA AGRA 650
2 ANN RICHARDSON GSGRA 230 4 First places 2 DENNIS TERRELL AGRA 520
3 KEREN MILLER GSGRA 230 2 First places Entered only 2 categories MICHAEL MONTOYA NSGRA 190
4 CANDY BELL GSGRA 210 Entered only 2 categories SCOTT TERRY GSGRA 190
5 DEBBY FREEMAN GSGRA 200 3 DAVID RENIER GSGRA 180

  Entered only 2 categories JOHN BECK CGRA 170
  4 ERIC HESS NWGRA 165
  5 KIRK CARTER GSGRA 150
     

      
   Place Team Assn Points    
   1 California GSGRA 3,505   
   2 Arizona AGRA 1,420  
   3 North West NWGRA 385  
   4 Colorado CGRA 230  
   5 North Star NSGRA 190  

6 Diamond State DSRA 100
   7 New Mexico NMGRA 70  

8 Michigan MIGRA 20
Total 5,920    

ALL-AROUND ALL-AROUND

TEAM POINTS
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